## 503300421 05/11/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3347039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CUREVAX, LLC	04/17/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MR MARC K. WALLACK	
Street Address:	610 WEST 42ND STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7015215

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** prosecutiondocketing@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP

Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	459604-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA LAPITAN
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Lapitan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=curevax 1#page1.tif

PATENT 503300421 REEL: 035605 FRAME: 0144

#### WRITTEN CONSENT

#### OF THE SOLE MEMBER OF

#### CUREVAX, LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the sole member of Curevax, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company (the "Company"), acting pursuant to Title 42:2C of the Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act of the State of New Jersey (the "RULLCA"), do hereby consent to the adoption of the resolutions set forth below:

WHEREAS, the Company was formed on October 19, 1999; and

WHEREAS, the member has determined that it is advisable and in the best interests of the Company to dissolve and wind-up the affairs of the Company in accordance with the provisions of the Operating Agreement of the Company.

#### NOW THEREFORE, be it:

**RESOLVED**, that the Company be dissolved and its affairs wound up in accordance with the RULLCA; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, that Bernadette Kasnicki be, and he hereby is, authorized and empowered, on behalf and in the name of the Company, to execute and file a Certificate of Dissolution and Termination with the Department of the Treasury of the State of New Jersey; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, that the member of the Company be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to pay all fees and taxes and to do or cause to be done all acts as he may deem necessary or proper in order to carry out the dissolution of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this consent as of the 17 day of April, 2015.

MARC WALLACK ASSOCIATES LLC

By: OYY buck Ublock
Name: Marc K. Wallack

Title: President

1

Interwoven\4538022.1

RECORDED: 05/11/2015